

Covington Public Works/Utilities

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

City of Covington

Public Works Meeting

City Hall

Downstairs Board Room at 4:00 P.M.

November 3, 2020

- 1. Street lighting. (See Attached)
- 2. USDA loan discussion. (See Attached)
- 3. Update AMI system. (See Attached)
- 4. Update Gasifier.
- 5. Fall Street paving update.

Other Business:

1. Code Division monthly report: (See attached)

Adjourn:

COST OF INSTALLING ONE NEW LIGHT AT A NEW LOCATION

IF THE CITY BUYS AND OWNS LED FIXTURES:

\$384.08	TOTAL ONE-TIME COST
\$156.08	INSTALLATION COST
\$228.00	FIXTURE COST

T	1
()
CIC	٦
0	,
2	_
7	<
BOYO)
ANU	>
Z	
_	,
5	2
\leq	>
No.	211
VINU	250
VINCIE	
VINO LED	ろう フフフ
ה ה ה ה	
ה ה ה ה	ころう ー コフ コマ・
LU FIX	ANO - コフ コマイ
LU FIX	ARIO
LU FIX	ANO - コフ コマイニファ
ה ה ה ה	ANO - コフ コマイニココウ

		OCLID.	TO COMPARE ECONOMICS OF CITY OWNERSHIP.
\$1.71			
\$14.49	TOTAL MONTHLY CHARGE	\$12.78	TOTAL MONTHLY CHARGE
\$6.11	MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGE	\$3.14	MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGE
\$8.38	MONTHLY FACILITY CHARGE	\$9.64	MONTHLY FACILITY CHARGE
010	COMPARISON OF 230 W HES COSTS	,	IT CEO BOTO AIND OWNO LED TIX LORGO.

COMPARISON OF 350 W HPS COSTS

7 4 3

TO COMPARE ECONOMICS OF CITY OWNERSHIP

- Total one-time cost/monthly facility charge 39.86 months to cover City's cost of ownership
- Cost of energy is same either way
- Any future maintenance/replacements labor costs will be charged to City
- Addition of new electrical facilities needed to serve light will increase installation costs

COST OF REPLACING ONE EXISTING FAILED NON-LED LIGHT WITH AN LED LIGHT

IF THE CITY BUYS AND OWNS LED FIXTURES

FIXTURE COST \$228.00 INSTALLATION COST \$0.00	\$228.00	TOTAL ONE-TIME COST
	\$0.00	INSTALLATION COST
	\$228.00	FIXTURE COST

IF CES BUYS AND OWNS LED FIXTURES.

TOTAL MONTHLY CHARGE	MONTHLY ENERGY CHARGE	MONTHLY FACILITY CHARGE	= OFO 00 - O 140 O 150 - 51 O 150 O
\$12.78	\$3.14	\$9.64	

TO COMPARE ECONOMICS OF CITY OWNERSHIP:

- Total one-tiime cost/monthly facility charge
- 23.66 months to cover City's cost of ownership

- Cost of energy is same either way
- Any future maintenance/replacements labor costs will be charged to City
- Addition of new electrical facilities needed to serve light will increase installation costs

Preliminary Engineering Feasibility Report Street Overlay Program Covington, Tipton County, TN

- A. Need for the facility: The purpose of the requested loan is to finance the cost of repaving a series of eleven streets in Covington, TN. A safe and reliable street system for the citizens of Covington is essential to welfare, safety and economic well-being of the community.
- B. Existing facilities: The streets of Covington that are proposed to be repaved are a list of eleven streets of varying lengths and widths. The streets to be included in this report are: College Street, Garland Street, Bert Johnson Road, Mark Walker Road, Herring Drive, Winn Street, Oakview Street, Robbins Road, James Avenue, Wortham Road and Walters Street. College and Garland Streets have been overlayed through the years to the point that the existing curb and gutter is almost covered over with asphalt. As a result of the previous paving done on these two streets the existing asphalt will be removed by milling prior to the new asphalt surface being installed. All of Garland Street requires milling while College Street from West Pleasant to Gillespie Streets will require milling. Refer to Exhibit No. 1: Site Plan for locations of the street to be paved. The total length of streets in Covington to be repaved is approximately 29,030 linear feet.
- C. Proposed facility: The City of Covington has tried to maintain a repaving schedule for their city streets that would maintain the streets at a safe level. The streets listed in this report are now at a point where the streets need to be repaved. Some of the listed streets in this report have not been repaved in over 20 years. If the repaving is delayed much longer the streets will deteriorate to a point where major patch work will be required prior to repaving.
- D. <u>Building site:</u> The streets of Covington were inventoried and classified with a ranking system that identified the following parameters: streets that are heavily traveled, condition of the driving surface, and streets in residential areas. Utilizing these parameters the eleven listed streets were identified as the streets in most need of repair and overlay.

E. <u>Cost Estimate:</u>

COLLEGE STREET

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	A Commence of the Commence of	
	ESTIMATED ROADWAY QUANTITIES			Unit Price	Amount
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
202- 03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	50	SY	\$27.00	\$1,350.00
307- 01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64- 22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A	16	TON	\$550.00	\$8,800.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	8	TON	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
411- 01.10	ACS MIX (PG64-22), GRADING D	2,141	TON	\$100.00	\$214,100.00
415- 01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	18,860	SY	\$6.00	\$113,160.00
611- 09.02	REWORK CATCHBASIN	25	EA	\$1,700.00	\$42,500.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	239	SF	\$7.00	\$1,673.00
716- 05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4 IN. LINE)	7.6	LM	\$3,570.00	\$27,024.90
717-01	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
793- 16.21	ADJUST MANHOLE LID	16	EA	\$303.00	\$4,848.00
795- 12.20	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOXES	23	EA	\$225.00	\$5,175.00
QUANTIT	AL (ESTIMATED ROADWAY TES)				\$433,130.90

Garland Street

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit		
	ESTIMATED ROADWAY QUANTITIES			Unit Price	Amount
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
202- 03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	10	SY	\$27.00	\$270.00
307- 01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64- 22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A	3	TON	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	2	TON	\$1,000.00	\$1,550.00
411- 01.10	ACS MIX (PG64-22), GRADING D	232	TON	\$100.00	\$23,200.00
415- 01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	3,592	SY	\$6.00	\$21,552.00
611- 09.02	REWORK CATCHBASIN	0	EA	\$1,700.00	\$0.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	239	SF	\$7.00	\$1,673.00
716- 05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4 IN. LINE)	1.0	LM	\$3,570.00	\$3,498.60
717-01	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
793- 16.21	ADJUST MANHOLE LID	2	EA	\$303.00	\$606.00
795- 12.20	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOXES	2	EA	\$225.00	\$450.00
SUBTOTA	AL (ESTIMATED ROADWAY (IES)				\$60,949.60

Bert Johnson Road

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit		
	ESTIMATED ROADWAY QUANTITIES			Unit Price	Amount
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
202- 03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	10	SY	\$27.00	\$270.00
307- 01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64- 22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A	3	TON	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	2	TON	\$1,000.00	\$1,550.00
411- 01.10	ACS MIX (PG64-22), GRADING D	784	TON	\$100.00	\$78,400.00
415- 01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	0	SY	\$6.00	\$0.00
611- 09.02	REWORK CATCHBASIN	8	EA	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	239	SF	\$7.00	\$1,673.00
716- 05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4 IN. LINE)	2.0	LM	\$3,570.00	\$7,032.90
717-01	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
793- 16.21	ADJUST MANHOLE LID	2	EA	\$303.00,	\$606.00
795- 12.20	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOXES	1	EA	\$225.00	\$225.00
SUBTOTA	AL (ESTIMATED ROADWAY TIES)				\$111,506.90

Mark Walker Road

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit		
	ESTIMATED ROADWAY QUANTITIES			Unit Price	Amount
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
202- 03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	10	SY	\$27.00	\$270.00
307- 01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64- 22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A	3	TON	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	3	TON	\$1,000.00	\$3,460.00
411- 01.10	ACS MIX (PG64-22), GRADING D	701	TON	\$100.00	\$70,102.00
415- 01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	0	SY	\$6.00	\$0.00
611- 09.02	REWORK CATCHBASIN	2	EA	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	239	SF	\$7.00	\$1,673.00
716- 05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4 IN. LINE)	1.7	LM	\$3,570.00	\$5,890.50
717-01	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
793- 16.21	ADJUST MANHOLE LID	4	EA	\$303.00	\$1,212.00
795- 12.20	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOXES	0	EA	\$225.00	\$0.00
SUBTOTA	AL (ESTIMATED ROADWAY TES)				\$94,157.50

Herring Drive

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit		
	ESTIMATED ROADWAY QUANTITIES		Unit Price	Amount	
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
202- 03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	10	SY	\$27.00	\$270.00
307- 01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64- 22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A	3	TON	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	3	TON	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00
411- 01.10	ACS MIX (PG64-22), GRADING D	507	TON	\$100.00	\$50,707.00
415- 01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	0	SY	\$6.00	\$0.00
611- 09.02	REWORK CATCHBASIN	2	EA	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	239	SF	\$7.00	\$1,673.00
716- 05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4 IN. LINE)	1.7	LM	\$3,570.00	\$6,176.10
717-01	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
793- 16.21	ADJUST MANHOLE LID	4	EA	\$303.00	\$1,212.00
795- 12.20	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOXES	5	EA	\$225.00	\$1,125.00
	SUBTOTAL (ESTIMATED ROADWAY QUANTITIES)				

Winn Street

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit			
	ESTIMATED ROADWAY QUANTITIES			Unit Price	Amount	
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
202- 03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	10	SY	\$27.00	\$270.00	
307- 01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64- 22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A	3	TON	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	1	TON	\$1,000.00	\$710.00	
411- 01.10	ACS MIX (PG64-22), GRADING D	143	TON	\$100.00	\$14,261.00	
415- 01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	0	SY	\$6.00	\$0.00	
611- 09.02	REWORK CATCHBASIN	0	EA	\$1,700.00	\$0.00	
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	239	SF	\$7.00	\$1,673.00	
716- 05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4 IN. LINE)	0.6	LM	\$3,570.00	\$2,070.60	
717-01	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
793- 16.21	ADJUST MANHOLE LID	0	EA	\$303.00	\$0.00	
795- 12.20	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOXES	0	EA	\$225.00	\$0.00	
	SUBTOTAL (ESTIMATED ROADWAY QUANTITIES)					

Oakview Street

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit		
	ESTIMATED ROADWAY QUANTITIES			Unit Price	Amount
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
202- 03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	10	SY	\$27.00	\$270.00
307- 01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64- 22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A	3	TON	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	1	TON	\$1,000.00	\$750.00
411- 01.10	ACS MIX (PG64-22), GRADING D	94	TON	\$100.00	\$9,445.00
415- 01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	0	SY	\$6.00	\$0.00
611- 09.02	REWORK CATCHBASIN	0	EA	\$1,700.00	\$0.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	239	SF	\$7.00	\$1,673.00
716- 05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4 IN. LINE)	0.3	LM	\$3,570.00	\$892.50
717-01	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
793- 16.21	ADJUST MANHOLE LID	1	EA	\$303.00,	\$303.00
795- 12.20	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOXES	0	EA	\$225.00	\$0.00
SUBTOTA	AL (ESTIMATED ROADWAY TIES)				\$21,483.50

Robbins Road

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit		
	ESTIMATED ROADWAY QUANTITIES	Unit Price	Amount		
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
202- 03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	10	SY	\$27.00	\$270.00
307- 01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64- 22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A	3	TON	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	1	TON	\$1,000.00	\$1,040.00
411- 01.10	ACS MIX (PG64-22), GRADING D	211	TON	\$100.00	\$21,070.00
415- 01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	0	SY	\$6.00	\$0.00
611- 09.02	REWORK CATCHBASIN	0	EA	\$1,700.00	\$0.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	239	SF	\$7.00	\$1,673.00
716- 05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4 IN. LINE)	0.3	LM	\$3,570.00	\$892.50
717-01	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
793- 16.21	ADJUST MANHOLE LID	1	EA	\$303.00	\$303.00
795- 12.20	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOXES	0	EA	\$225.00	\$0.00
SUBTOTAL (ESTIMATED ROADWAY QUANTITIES)					\$33,398.50

James Avenue

Item #	Description				
	ESTIMATED ROADWAY QUANTITIES	Unit Price	Amount		
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
202- 03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	10	SY	\$27.00	\$270.00
307- 01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64- 22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A	3	TON	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	2	TON	\$1,000.00	\$2,330.00
411- 01.10	ACS MIX (PG64-22), GRADING D	472	TON	\$100.00	\$47,153.00
415- 01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	0	SY	\$6.00	\$0.00
611- 09.02	REWORK CATCHBASIN	0	EA	\$1,700.00	\$0.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	239	SF	\$7.00	\$1,673.00
716- 05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4 IN. LINE)	1.8	LM	\$3,570.00	\$6,568.80
717-01	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
793- 16.21	ADJUST MANHOLE LID	0	EA	\$303.00,	\$0.00
795- 12.20	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOXES	0	EA	\$225.00	\$0.00
	SUBTOTAL (ESTIMATED ROADWAY QUANTITIES)				\$66,144.80

Wortham Road

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit		
	ESTIMATED ROADWAY QUANTITIES	Unit Price	Amount		
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
202- 03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	10	SY	\$27.00	\$270.00
307- 01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64- 22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A	3	TON	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	6	TON	\$1,000.00	\$5,720.00
411- 01.10	ACS MIX (PG64-22), GRADING D	1,156	TON	\$100.00	\$115,558.00
415- 01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	0	SY	\$6.00	\$0.00
611- 09.02	REWORK CATCHBASIN	0	EA	\$1,700.00	\$0.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	239	SF	\$7.00	\$1,673.00
716- 05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4 IN. LINE)	4.3	LM	\$3,570.00	\$15,279.60
717-01	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
793- 16.21	ADJUST MANHOLE LID	0	EA	\$303.00	\$0.00
795- 12.20	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOXES	0	EA	\$225.00	\$0.00
SUBTOTAL (ESTIMATED ROADWAY QUANTITIES)					\$146,650.60

Walters Street

Item #	Description				
	ESTIMATED ROADWAY QUANTITIES	Unit Price	Amount		
201-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
202- 03.01	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	10	SY	\$27.00	\$270.00
307- 01.01	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64- 22) (BPMB-HM) GRADING A	3	TON	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	1	TON	\$1,000.00	\$850.00
411- 01.10	ACS MIX (PG64-22), GRADING D	172	TON	\$100.00	\$17,188.00
415- 01.02	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	0	SY	\$6.00	\$0.00
611- 09.02	REWORK CATCHBASIN	0	EA	\$1,700.00	\$0.00
712-01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
712-06	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	239	SF	\$7.00	\$1,673.00
716- 05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4 IN. LINE)	0.5	LM	\$3,570.00	\$1,749.30
717-01	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
793- 16.21	ADJUST MANHOLE LID	0	EA	\$303.00	\$0.00
795- 12.20	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOXES	0	EA	\$225.00	\$0.00
SUBTOTAL (ESTIMATED ROADWAY QUANTITIES)					\$29,880.30

Land and Rights	\$0.00
Legal	\$10,000.00
Engineering Fees	
a)Loan Application	\$2,500.00
b) Engineering Design Services	\$77,000.00
c) Resident Inspection Services (\$2.50/Ton of Asphalt)	\$16,500.00
Total Engineering Fees	\$96,000.00
Loan Administration	\$20,000.00
Interest during Construction	\$15,000.00
Contingencies	\$110,000.00
Total Project Cost	\$1,350,650.30

- F. Annual Operating Budget: Not applicable.
- G. Maps, drawings, sketches and photographs: Exhibit No. 1 Site Map
- H. Construction Problems: None anticipated.
- Conclusions and Recommendations: The City Streets identified in this report are currently beginning to deteriorate and are at a point where an overlay is warranted. The proactive approach of the City of maintaining an appropriate maintenance schedule will ensure that maintenance costs associated with the City Street System are held at an acceptable level.

Vanguard Utility Services, Inc.

Covington, TN Water Meter Exchange Project Summary

The attached reports include a summary of the project from 10/19/2020 - 10/24/2020

If you have any questions, please reach out to it@vusinc.com or your project manager.

Weekly Install Summary

Daily Install Summary:

Date	Daily Total
10/20/2020	24
10/21/2020	13
10/22/2020	21
10/23/2020	20
Total Installs	78

Route Progress:

Route Progre							
	Total			Internal	Exceptions to	Returned to	
Route #	Accounts	Unfinished	Installed	Exceptions	Utility	Utility	% Complete
1	2	2 2	0	C) ()	0.00%
2	3	3	0	C) ()	0.00%
3	319	9 2	310	C) ()	7 99.37%
4	1	. 1	0	C) ()	0.00%
5	271	L 271	. 0	C) ()	0.00%
7	164	164	0	() ()	0.00%
9	355	355	0	() ()	0.00%
11	263	113	131	1	L () 1	6 56.32%
13	232	2 48	182	() ()	2 79.31%
15	1	L 1	. 0) ()	0.00%
17	187	7 187	, c	() ()	0.00%
19	352	2 352		() ()	0.00%
21	230) 13	215	() ()	2 94.35%
22	219	9 181	. 38	. () (0 17.35%
23	367	7 254	111	. () ()	2 30.79%
24	359	9 261	. 97) () ′	1 27.30%
25	164	4 164	1 0) () ()	0.00%
26	333	3 333	3 0) () ()	0.00%
27	100	99) 1	. (0 ()	0 1.00%
28	29!	5 5	289) () C)	1 98.319
29	5:	2 6	52		C C)	0 100.009
30	vertical editions	1 1) (О С)	0.00%
32	1:	1 11) (ο ()	0 0.00%
TOTAL	4279	9 2821	1426		1 () 3	1 34.050%

Install Exception Summary

Weekly Install Summary:

Service Performed	Weekly Installs	Total	Installs
C/O-Drilled Lid)	156
C/O-Drilled Metal Lid		0	50
C/O-Mounted MTU	1:	1	679
C/O-Pit		6	21
C/O-RDD)	2
C/O-RDD-Replace Lid		5	14
C/O-Replace Lid	56	6	493
Retrofit Add MIU		0	11
Grand Total	7:	8	1426

Weekly Exceptions:

Exception Reason	Total # Issues
Return to Utility	2
Removed From List by Utility	1
Vacant	1
Grand Total	2

CODE COMPLIANCE DEPARTMENT



PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE MEETING
NOVEMBER 3, 2020



CODE COMPLIANCE DEPARTMENT

TOUCH POINTS: Mailing out Notices in reference to Roll Out regulations. As well as working on updating Historic Design Guidelines.



GRASS IN THE GUTTER LEADS TO FLOODED STREETS. Help us get the word out!!

CODE COMPLIANCE DEPARTMENT PUBLIC WORKS MEETING NOVEMBER 3, 2020



We were able to hand out over 50 bags of supplies to citizens for Keep Covington Clutter Free. Republic worked with us and provided 4, thirty yard dumpsters through out the City to help with the clean up at no charge.